payment of EMD by the State Finance Department, the Govt order for such exemption is to be uploaded while opting 
for EMD exemption category. Any misjudgement and resultant non submission of EMD will lead to summarily 
rejection of the bid/tender/quotation. The quantum of Earnest Money Deposit Rs 3500/- (Rupees Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Only). 

3A.     Login by bidder: 

a. A bidder desirous of taking part in e-tender/e-quotation floated by the State Government shall login to the e-

http://www.wbtenders.gov.in/
https://wbtenders.gov.in/
http://www.wbiwd.gov.in/

Procurement portal of the Government of West Bengal www.wbtenders.gov.in using his/her login ID and password